Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1200)

## **CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS**

The board of directors (the "Board") of Midland Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that for determining the entitlement to attend and vote at the forthcoming annual general meeting of the Company to be held on Wednesday, 19 June 2019, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Friday, 14 June 2019 to Wednesday, 19 June 2019, both days inclusive, during which period no transfer of shares will be registered. To be eligible to attend and vote at the aforementioned meeting, all properly completed transfer forms accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's Hong Kong branch share registrar and transfer office, Tricor Abacus Limited at Level 22, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:30 p.m. on Thursday, 13 June 2019.

By Order of the Board

Midland Holdings Limited

MUI Ngar May, Joel

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 26 April 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises eight Directors, of which four are Executive Directors, namely Mr. WONG Kin Yip, Freddie, Ms. WONG Ching Yi, Angela, Mr. WONG Tsz Wa, Pierre and Mr. CHEUNG Kam Shing; one is Non-Executive Director, namely Mr. WONG Wing Cheung Dennis; and three are Independent Non-Executive Directors, namely Mr. HO Kwan Tat, Ted, Mr. SUN Tak Chiu and Mr. WONG San.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only